## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE

## ANDERSON COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD

There will be a meeting of the Anderson County Bail Bond Board on Tuesday, September 4, 2018 at 8:30 a.m. on the third floor of the Anderson County Courthouse, Palestine, Texas in the County Court at Law Courtroom. The purpose of the meeting is to consider the following items of business:

## **ACTION ITEMS**

- 1. Minutes.
- 2. Approve jail list and take action as necessary.
- 3. Report from County Clerk and District Clerk. Take action as necessary.
- 4. Allegheny Casualty Company/Internal Fidelity Ins. Company/ Myriam Garcia Agent license renewal approval
- 5. New bond company application Camille Stone applicant
- 6. IT Report

7. Adjourn.

DATED A gut 31, 2018

Judge Jeff D

Anderson County Bail Bond Board, Chairman

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and the I posted a true and correct copy of the said Notice on the bulletin board in the County

Courthouse of Anderson County, Texas and at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the day of August, 2018 at 25 a.m./p.m.

County Clerk

By: Deputy Clerk